Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
GMRI, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name:_ Darden Corporation
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 5900 Lake Ellenor Drive City: Orlando State: Florida Country: U.S. Zip: 32859-3330 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Florida Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/450,956 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WILD SEASONS 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Belinda J. Scrimenti	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson LLP Street Address: 225 Reinekers Lane, Suite 290	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information:
State; VA Zip: 22314 Zip: 0703-684-7550	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number:703-684-7888	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0650
mail Address: <u>bscrimenti@pattishall.com</u>	Authorized User Name Belinda J. Scrimenti
). Signature: Sana Janone	
Belinda/J. Scrimenti	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0561

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF MARK</u>

GMRI, Inc., a Florida corporation, located at 5900 Lake Ellenor Drive, Orlando, Florida 32859-3330 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all goodwill, right, title, and interest in and to the application for and mark WILD SEASONS, Serial No 76/450,956, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to Darden Corporation, a Florida corporation, located at 5900 Lake Ellenor Drive, Orlando, Florida 32859-3330 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains.

The undersigned declares that he is fully authorized to execute this Assignment to Assignee.

GMRI, Inc.

Dated. May 27, 2005

Horace G Dawson, III, Esq.

Assistant Secretary

County of Orange

State of Florida

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

On this 27th day of May, 2005, before me personally came Horace G Dawson, known to me to be the Assistant Secretary of GMRI, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, the assignor abovenamed, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instruments as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

COMMISSION # DD229330 EXPIRES July 4, 2007 BONDED THRUTROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.